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Item # 6d
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Report

Subject
Equal Employment Opportunity Statistical 
Report 

Purpose
Informational update. 



Oct -  Dec
 2025

  

Total Complaints Received

Total = 19

Inquiry 
(9) 47%

Informal Resolution 
(4) 21%

Referred 
(4) 21%

Investigation
 (2) 11%

Inquiry Informal Resolution Referred Investigation



Oct – Dec  
2025  

Complaints Comparison by Quarter

Inquiry 
(13) 62%Informal 

Resolution 
(3) 14%

Referred
 (4) 19%

Investigation
 (1) 5%

July – Sept 2025 Total = 21

Inquiry 
(9) 47%

Informal 
Resolution 

 (4) 21%

Referred 
(4) 21%

Investigation
 (2) 11%



Oct – Dec  
2025  

Complaints Comparison by Fiscal Year

Inquiry 
(11) 58%

Informal 
Resolution (1) 5%

Investigation 
(4) 21%

Referred 
(3) 16%

Total = 19

Oct – Dec 2024

Inquiry 
(9) 47%

Informal 
Resolution 

(4)  21%

Investigation 
(2) 11%

Referred
 (4) 21%

Total = 19

Oct – Dec 2025



Oct – Dec
2025

Quarterly Basis of Complaints 

Total = 25

Sexual Harassment

Sex/Gender

Religion

Retaliation

Race/Color

Other

National
Orgin/Ancestry

Disability

Age (40 and above)

1

4

1

2

4

6

2

4

1



Oct – Dec 
2025

  

Complaints Open and Closed

Case Closure 
Rate: 40
business days 

Open (6) 32%

Closed (13) 68%

Open Closed



January 1, 2025 – 
December 22, 2025

  

Year End Case Statistics

Total Complaints Received: 86

Average Case Closure Rate: 52 business days 

Total Complaints Closed: 90

Sexual Harassment

Sex/Gender

Retaliation

Religion

Race/Color

Other

National Orgin

Medical Condition

Gender Id/Exp

Disability

Age (40 and above)

4

11

15

5

14

23

5

5

2

18

9



Questions?
Oct – Dec 2025
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